

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 0 2 5 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in W P No. 6 4 3 6 / 2 0 0  
0 of  
The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

S.G. JOS H I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwek a r, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs. Re k h a P a lli , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent Nos. 1 and 3, the case is adjourned by four weeks. In the

meantime, rejoinder- affidavit, if any may be filed.

(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master Court Master