

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5025/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2004 in WP No. 6436/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

S.G. JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAfter hearing learned counsel for the parties, we do not
find any infirmity in the order passed by the High Court. The
special leave petition is dismissed.(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master